## City Of Spokane Engineering Services Department \*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\*

Project Number

2022079

**Project Description** 

Maple Street Bridge North Bank Erosion

Mitigation

Original Date

4/1/2024 1:39:00 PM

| Project Number: 2022079 |   |              | Engineer's Estimate |                  | WESSLEN<br>CONSTRUCTION INC<br>(Submitted) |              | INLAND<br>INFRASTRUCTURE LLC<br>(Submitted) |              | HALME<br>CONSTRUCTION INC<br>(Submitted) |              |
|-------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------|------------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| Item<br>No              | Bid Item Description                        | Est Qty      | Unit<br>Price       | Amount           | Unit<br>Price                              | Amount       | Unit<br>Price                               | Amount       | Unit<br>Price                            | Amount       |
|                         |   |              | Tax C               | lassification    |  |              |   |              |  |              |
| Sched                   | ule 01                                      | Sales tax si | hall be included    | l in unit prices |  |              |   |              |  |              |
| 1                       | SPECIAL SIGNS "No<br>Trespassing"           | 3 EA         | 100.00              | 300.00           | 220.00                                     | \$660.00     | 155.00                                      | \$465.00     | 1,626.00                                 | \$4,878.00   |
| 2                       | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                      | 1 LS         | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00         | 840.00                                     | \$840.00     | 10,500.00                                   | \$10,500.00  | 10,843.00                                | \$10,843.00  |
| 3                       | SITE CLEANUP OF BIO AND<br>PHYSICAL HAZARDS | 5000 FA      | 1.00                | 5,000.00         | 1.00                                       | \$5,000.00   | 1.00  | \$5,000.00   | 1.00                                     | \$5,000.00   |
| 4                       | REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD<br>PARTY DAMAGE      | 1 EST        | 1.00                | 1.00             | 1.00                                       | \$1.00       | 1.00  | \$1.00       | 1.00                                     | \$1.00       |
| 5                       | SPCC PLAN                                   | 1 LS         | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00         | 840.00                                     | \$840.00     | 3,500.00                                    | \$3,500.00   | 3,389.00                                 | \$3,389.00   |
| 6                       | MOBILIZATION                                | 1 LS         | 20,000.00           | 20,000.00        | 32,760.00                                  | \$32,760.00  | 28,500.00                                   | \$28,500.00  | 108,259.0<br>0                           | \$108,259.00 |
| 7                       | PROJECT TEMPORARY<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL        | 1 LS         | 25,000.00           | 25,000.00        | 6,240.00                                   | \$6,240.00   | 32,000.00                                   | \$32,000.00  | 55,477.00                                | \$55,477.00  |
| 8                       | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS                      | 150 HR       | 15.00               | 2,250.00         | 0.00                                       | \$0.00       | 4.50  | \$675.00     | 11.00                                    | \$1,650.00   |
| 9                       | TYPE III BARRICADE                          | 4 EA         | 150.00              | 600.00           | 780.00                                     | \$3,120.00   | 45.00                                       | \$180.00     | 678.00                                   | \$2,712.00   |
| 10                      | WORK ZONE SAFETY<br>CONTINGENCY             | 5000 FA      | 1.00                | 5,000.00         | 1.00                                       | \$5,000.00   | 1.00  | \$5,000.00   | 1.00                                     | \$5,000.00   |
| 11                      | PERMEABLE BALLAST                           | 20 CY        | 1,000.00            | 20,000.00        | 747.00                                     | \$14,940.00  | 340.00                                      | \$6,800.00   | 531.00                                   | \$10,620.00  |
| 12                      | STONE - PARTIALLY<br>GROUTED                | 30 CY        | 1,500.00            | 45,000.00        | 1,082.17                                   | \$32,465.10  | 605.00                                      | \$18,150.00  | 592.00                                   | \$17,760.00  |
| 13                      | SOIL NAIL                                   | 8 EA         | 5,000.00            | 40,000.00        | 10,417.50                                  | \$83,340.00  | 12,000.00                                   | \$96,000.00  | 10,786.00                                | \$86,288.00  |
| 14                      | SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION<br>TEST              | 1 EA         | 2,000.00            | 2,000.00         | 7,260.00                                   | \$7,260.00   | 7,800.00                                    | \$7,800.00   | 8,200.00                                 | \$8,200.00   |
| 15                      | SHOTCRETE FACING                            | 1700 SF      | 30.00               | 51,000.00        | 18.71                                      | \$31,807.00  | 24.00                                       | \$40,800.00  | 45.00                                    | \$76,500.00  |
| 16                      | SILT FENCE                                  | 60 LF        | 20.00               | 1,200.00         | 16.00                                      | \$960.00     | 8.00  | \$480.00     | 52.00                                    | \$3,120.00   |
| 17                      | GABION CRIBBING                             | 8 CY         | 2,000.00            | 16,000.00        | 1,650.00                                   | \$13,200.00  | 630.00                                      | \$5,040.00   | 1,564.00                                 | \$12,512.00  |
| 18                      | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION<br>CLASS B             | 1 LS         | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00        | 7,560.00                                   | \$7,560.00   | 27,105.00                                   | \$27,105.00  | 11,376.00                                | \$11,376.00  |
| Bid Total               |   |              | \$                  | 250,351.00       |  | \$245,993.10 |   | \$287,996.00 |  | \$423,585.00 |

## City Of Spokane Engineering Services Department \*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\*

## **SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

|                                       | Sched 1    | Sched 2 | Sched 3 | Sched 4 | Total      |
|---------------------------------------|------------|---------|---------|---------|------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                   | 250,351.00 | 0.00    | 0.00    | 0.00    | 250,351.00 |
| WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)  | 245,993.10 | 0.00    | 0.00    | 0.00    | 245,993.10 |
| INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted) | 287,996.00 | 0.00    | 0.00    | 0.00    | 287,996.00 |
| HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)    | 423,585.00 | 0.00    | 0.00    | 0.00    | 423,585.00 |

## Low Bid Contractor: WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION INC

|             | Contractor's Bid | Engineer's Estimate | % Variance            |
|-------------|------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| Schedule 01 | 245,993.10       | 250,351.00          | 1.74 % Under Estimate |
| Schedule 02 | 0.00             | 0.00                | % Under Estimate      |
| Schedule 03 | 0.00             | 0.00                | % Under Estimate      |
| Schedule 04 | 0.00             | 0.00                | % Under Estimate      |
| Bid Totals  | 245,993.10       | 250,351.00          | 1.74 % Under Estimate |